such estimates is highly sensitive to changes in assumed completion factors and the assumed health care cost trend
rate. We consistently recognize our actuarially-determined best estimate of health care costs payable. We believe our
estimate of health care costs payable is reasonable and adequate to cover our obligations as of June 30, 2006;
however, actual claim payments may differ from our estimates. A worsening (or improvement) of our health care cost

Edgar Filing: AETNA INC /PA/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 82

trend rate or changes in completion factors from those that were assumed in estimating health care costs payable at
June 30, 2006 would cause these estimates to change in the near term, and such a change could be material.

Page 40

Edgar Filing: AETNA INC /PA/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of our health care costs payable at June 30, 2006 (in millions) from
certain reasonably possible changes to the estimated completion factors and health care cost trend rates:

Completion Factors (1) Health Care Cost Trend Rates (2)

(Decrease)
Increase

(Decrease) Increase
in

(Decrease)
Increase

(Decrease) Increase
in

in Factor
Health Care Costs

Payable in Factor
Health Care Costs

Payable

(1.5%) $ 111.0 (3%) $(82.5)
(1.0%) 72.9 (2%) (55.0)
(.5%) 35.9 (1%) (27.5)
.5% (34.9) 1% 27.5

1.0% (68.7) 2% 55.0
1.5% (101.7) 3% 82.5

(1) Reflects estimated
impact of a
(decrease) increase
in completion
factors for the most
recent three
months. An
increase in the
completion factor
results in a
decrease in the
remaining
estimated reserves
for claims.

(2) Reflects estimated
impact of a
(decrease) increase
in health care cost
trend rates for the
most recent three
months.

Each quarter, we re-examine previously established health care costs payable estimates based on actual claim
payments for prior periods and other changes in facts and circumstances. Given the extensive degree of judgment in
this estimate, it is possible that our estimates of health care costs payable could develop either favorably (i.e., our